861-D North Dean Road •Auburn, Alabama 36830 (334) 887-4343 Phone • (334) 887-5656 Fax www.auburnpsychology.com

## FEE SCHEDULE

(Revised December 1, 2023)

Intake (50 minutes) \$175 (Amount due at time of service)

Individual, Couple and Family Therapy \$150

(50 minutes)

Assessment with Therapist Administration \$175

Assessment completed by client and others

BASC, Connors, etc. \$65

PAI, MMPI-2, MMPI-A \$175 (administration and scoring only)

Test scoring and report writing \$175 per hour

Standard phone calls during office hours

6 minutes or less No charge

Greater than 6 minutes Billed in 15 minute increments at therapy rate

Emergency calls after hours Billed in 15 minute increments at assessment rate

Record review/Consultations Billed in 15 minute increments at assessment rate

Forensic assessment/other legal work Billed in 50 minute increments at \$250

Records sent at request of client \$10 flat fee up to 20 pages

Above 20 pages – flat fee plus \$1 per page

No Show/Late Cancel Fee Full amount of the scheduled appointment

The Intake session fee is due in full at the time of service. Full payment minus insurance reimbursement is expected when services are rendered.

Balance carried for more than 30 days will be subject to a late fee of \$20 per month

\*\*\*Although we are not in-network with any insurance providers, as a courtesy to our patients, we will file most insurances. Whatever insurance does not cover, patients are responsible for paying in full.